Present-Chairman William R. Willcox, Commissioners Edward M. Bassett, 
John E. Eustis. 

2063 
The Secretary presented notices of deposit from the Deputy Assistant Comptroller, 

which were ordered on file, and which stated: 
That on November 15, 1907, the sum of forty-two thousand dollars ($42,000) was 

deposited to the credit of Rapid Transit Construction Fund, Loop Lines, Borough of 
Manhattan (sub-title No. t), authorized April 19, 1907, pursuant to chapter 4, Laws 
of 1891, as amended. 

That on November 15, 1907, the sum of one thousand dollars ($t,000) was de-
posited to the credit of Rapid Transit Construction Fund, Brooklyn Loop Lines, Bor-
ough of Manhattan (sub-title No. 4), authorized June 21, 1907, pursuant to chap-
ter 4, Laws of 1891, as amended. 

That on November 15, 1907, the sum of twenty-two thousand dollars ($22,000) 
was deposited to the credit of Rapid Transit Construction Fund, Brooklyn Loop Lines, 
Borough of Manhattan (sub-title No. 2), authorized May 24, 1907, pursuant to Chap-
ter 4, Laws of 1891, as amended. 

That on November 15, 1907, the sum of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) was 
deposited to the credit of the Rapid Transit Construction Fund, Brooklyn Loop Lines, 
Borough of Manhattan (sub-title No. 3), authorized June 21, 1907, pursuant to chap-
ter 4, Laws of 1891, as amended. 

That on November 15, 1907, the sum of twenty-eight thousand dollars ($28,000) 
was deposited to the credit of Rapid Transit Construction Fund, Brooklyn Loop Lines, 
Borough of Manhattan (sub-title No. 5), authorized June 21, 1907, pursuant to chap-
ter 4, Laws of 1891, as amended. 

That on November 14, 1907, the sum of six thousand six hundred dollars ($6,600) 
was deposited to the credit of Rapid Transit Fund No. 2, authorized January 25, 
1907, pursuant to section to, chapter 4, Laws of 1891, and section 7, chapter 752, Laws 
of 1894, as amended; and 

That on November 12, 1907, the sum of two thousand nine hundred dollars ($2,9oo)

[...]

4, and dated November 9, 1907, for work done 
and materials furnished under contract dated April 27, 1907, for the construction of 
Section No. 9-o-2 of the Brooklyn Loop Lines of the Rapid Transit Railroad of The 
City of New York, to the 31st day of October, 5907, amounting to forty-eight thousand 
three hundred and twenty-six dollars and eighteen cents (U8,326.I8), and 

Whereas, George S. Rice, Chief Engineer, has certified that the work done and 
the materials furnished have been done and furnished in accordance with the terms of 
the contract, that the value has been ascertained relatively to the contract value of the